Team: Malvern Prep
Defensive Game Stats
(2-2, 0-0)

PF 88, PA 62

Player
Jake Bauer

Ben Kumpon
Max Mohring
Andrew Pellicciotta
Dylan Novak
Ian Files
Owen Mears
Cameron Brickle
Jackson Ford
Joe Rosano
Bernard Blakey
Zade Johnson
Luke O’Hair
Trey Gibson
Cade Cooper
Stephen Smith
Luke Hardy
Will Simmons
Chris Smith
Joseph Sucher
T.J. Fett
Brad Hardy
Mac Crawford
Danny Riely
Jack Schuster
George Parkinson
Julius Riddick
Joseph Sucher

Zaiede Brown

Return Yards:
Kickoff/Free kick:
Luke Hardy
Zeke Bates
Chris Smith
Cade Cooper
T.J. Fett

Punts
Andrew Pellicciotta

Stephen Smith

INT
Owen Mears
Bernard Blakey

Jake Bauer

Fumble

Andrew Pellicciotta

Misc. Return

Punting

Ian Gopez

Kicking

Austin Trout
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12
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Assist
6
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Yards
74
48
27
15
14

Yards

72

Yards
20
11

Yards

67

Yards

Yards

Rush:

Pass:

Total:

Total
30

23
20
20
17
15
13
12
11
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Avg
18.5

48.0
27.0
15.0
14.0

Avg
20.0
11.0
5.0

Avg
41.9

Table 1

94 - 302
77/129/792
223 - 1094
Int/Yds Fumb. Rec Fumb. Forec.
1-5 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 1-67 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1-20 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1-11 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 (OKR) 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Long i) EC
21 0 0
48 0 0
0 0 0
15 0 0
14 0 0
Long TD FC
29 0 1
0 0 0
Long TD
20 0
11 0
5 0
Long TD
67 0
Long TD
Long
56
TB
3 Made: 21, 28

Missed: 24, 30

Sacks
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Sacks

TFL/YDS
5-15

0-0
2-4
0-0

3-13
1-2
0-0
3-9
4-9

S/A/T
PD  BKD Kicks Spec- Team T
! 0 0/0/0

! 0/0/0
1/0/1
0/0/0
2173
0/0/0
0/0/0
0/0/0
0/0/0
0/0/0
0/0/0
0/0/0
0/0/0
1172
202/4
1213
0/0/0
0/0/0
0/0/0
0/0/0
0/1/1
0/1/1
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